TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Super-Tek Products, Inc.		12/07/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parex USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4125 E. La Palma Ave., Suite 250	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742226	DECOPLAST
Serial Number:	87603222	BESTCOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP **Correspondent Name:**

30 South 17th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G5252-00065		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - BestCoat and Decoplast#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - BestCoat and Decoplast#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - BestCoat and Decoplast#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0115

900477854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of December 7, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Super-Tek Products, Inc., a New York corporation having an address at c/o Parex USA, Inc., 25-44 Borough Place, Woodside, New York 11377 ("Assignor") and Parex USA, Inc. a California corporation having an address at 4125 E. La Palma Avenue, Suite 250, Anaheim, CA 92807 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of rights in and to (i) the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), (ii) the registrations for the Trademarks on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registrations"), and (iii) all goodwill associated with (i) and (ii) above. The rights set forth in (i) through (iii) of this clause are collectively referred to herein as "Trademark Rights"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, sell and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all such rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed upon between the parties as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, ownership and interest in Trademarks and Trademark Rights, including without limitation (i) all goodwill in, incorporated or embodied in or associated with the Trademarks, (ii) all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks that Assignor may have against third parties, and (iii) the Registrations listed on Exhibit A.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Super-Tek Products, Inc.

N. A. COSTA

Title: CFO

Assignee: Parex USA, Inc.

Nama Mark Chirco

Title: Beneral Coursel

REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0117

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademarks	USPTO Serial Number	Application Date	USPTO Registration Number	Registration Date
BESTCOAT	87603222	Sept. 11, 2017		
DECOPLAST			4742226	May 26, 2015

RECORDED: 12/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0118